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TIR SPORTIF

Place Nom / Prénom

1

= © 00 NOoO O »~ ODN

17
18
19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27
28

29
30
31
32
33

BOUDOUX Hélene

CARDOT Isabelle
KERIVEL Karine

KOELL Tania

CARPENTIER Agnes
DIDELQOT Isabelle
TISSIER Véronique

CAVALLI Imene

VIAUD Magda
DETROYAT Béatrice

CHUARD Christine

FROCHARD Delphine
JENAL Olga
FLEURIET Laurence

POSTIFFERI Ingrid
DEHOUT Peggy
CLADEN Nathalie

CADAS Christine
JENICOT Nathalie
OTTMANN Tania

CAMMARATA Annick

BERGER Magali
MATHIEU Cécile

MEYER BRENNER
Elisabeth

BRELIVET Géraldine

DAVID Fabienne-Corine

JOLY Stéphanie

DURANTET Fanny
DE BOECK Fabienne

BATS Sandrine

QUINSON Francoise

JARCIN HEBRON
Nathalie

GRANDJEAN Céline

HUCHELMANN
Frédérique

Ligue Association / CDT

IDF

NOR
C-A

ALS

NPC
LOR
CEN

PRO

PDL
D-S

IDF

LOR
LOR
CEN

C-A
LOR
ALS
P-C
NPC
ALS
D-S
D-S
AUV
ALS

IDF

IDF

D-S

CEN
L-R

M-P
LYO
D-S

LOR
ALS

G.A.T. CHOISY CDT VAL-DE
MARNE

CIBLE VALOGNAISE CDT MANCHE
C.S.A. MED CDT VAR

AMITIE LINGOLSHEIM CDT BAS-
RHIN

0.S.M. LOMMOIS S.T. CDT NORD
S.T. NEUFCHATEAU CDT VOSGES
T.S. SANCOINNAIS CDT CHER

GEM'TIR SPORTIF CDT BOUCHES-
DU-RHONE

S.T. PAYS RIEZ & VIE CDT VENDEE
CT CHAMBERY CDT SAVOIE

SOURIRE DE CLICHY CDT HAUTS-
DE-SEINE

S.AV. S.T.S. CDT MEUSE
S.E.T. BITCHE CDT MOSELLE
S.T. BOURGES CDT CHER

A.S.C. TURBIASQUE CDT ALPES-
MARITIMES

S.E.T. BITCHE CDT MOSELLE

CERCLE ST-ULRICH CDT HAUT
RHIN

T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS CDT
CHARENTE-MARITIME

C.T.S. DE BOUSSOIS CDT NORD

ALSATIA KALTENHOUSE CDT BAS-
RHIN

LA SALESIENNE ANNECY CDT
HAUTE-SAVOIE

T.S. BEAUMONTOIS CDT DROME
T.S.A. PONOTE CDT HAUTE-LOIRE

CSG BISCHOFFSHEIM CDT BAS-
RHIN

OLYMP. CLUB GIFFOIS CDT
ESSONNE

S.D.T. MONTREUIL CDT SEINE-
SAINT-DENIS

LA SALESIENNE ANNECY CDT
HAUTE-SAVOIE

C.T. SELLOIS CDT LOIR-ET-CHER
CARCASSONNAISE TIR CDT AUDE

T.C. LOURDAIS CDT HAUTES-
PYRENEES

ST-ETIENNE SOLAURE CDT LOIRE

LA SALESIENNE ANNECY CDT
HAUTE-SAVOIE

S.L. VINCEY TIR CDT VOSGES

R.C. STRASBOURG CDT BAS-
RHIN

102 101,5

99,3 102,2
99,7 100,9

102,2

100,6
99,6
98,3

97,8

99,7
99,6

100,1

93,7
97,8
99,4

95,3
94,6
98,3
95,6
95,2
96,1
96,3

97,6
97,2

96,2
97,5
97,7

96,9

97,8
98,7

97,8
94,6
101,9
99,2
97,3

99,7

99,1
100,3
99,8

97,8
98,8

100,6

99,7

98,9
99,3
94,9

97,5
97
98,3
100,5
96,5
95,2
99,5

97,1
94,6

98,9
96,1
97,3

100,4

94,2
98,2

98,2
99,1
97,3
91,1
96,4

Séries
102,2 102,4 99,3 102,2

101,17 101,3 99,4 103,2
102 99,3

101 101,1 101,7 98,2

101,9 101,2

97
99,4
101,5

104

102,6
100,1

100,6

98,6
100,5
97,9

101
99,1
96,8
97,6

100,2
100,3
96,4

97,1
100,9

97,9
96,3
96,2

97,4

96,3
97,4

98,9
95,5
93,2
98,4
100,7

99,9

102,7 99,7

100

97,2 101,9

102,9 98,9

95,5 100,4

99
99,3

99,6
98,6

99,2
97,8
94,4
101,3
97,3
98,4
99,7

99,8
97

94,5
99,8
97,7

98,3

96,4
97,4

97,3
97
99

95,6

98,2

97,9
99,2

102,4 99,1

98,2

100,1

98,2
98,8
100
99,1
99,9

100
97,4

94,6
97,3

99,1
97,5
95,4

94,2

100,7

96,4
97,6
99,5
94,6
97,9
96,6

101,1
100,9
101,3

97,5

101,1
100,9

98

102
99,1
101,1

100,4
103,7
102,5

95,8
99,8
98,9
98,3

100,8
99

98,8
98
100,2

97,2

98,6
95,9

93
96,9
95,7
98,2
90,6

Total
609,6

606,5
605

603,9

600,2
600,1
600

598,9

598,1
598,1

596,9

594,7
594,5
592

591,6
591
590,3

589,9
588,9
588,9

587,6

587
586

585,4
585,2
584,5

584,4

584
584

582,8
582,6
581,7
580,4
579,8
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Place Nom / Prénom

34
35
36
37
38

39

40

41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50

51

52

53
54
55

56
57

58
59
60

61

62

63

64

65
66

LAJOIE Gaélle

NAVILIAT Sandrine

BUMBIELER BAUMLIN
Claudine

MORTELETTE Isabelle

ZALEWSKI-SICARD
Caroline

PARLANT Emmanuelle
BOUTTIER Nathalie
VIVIER Séverine

TURTOI Mihaela
COTTEL Agnes
LISSARDY Carole

ERMERY Laetitia

DARFEUILLE Marie-
Carmen

SOIRAT Catherine
CHAUDRON Nadeige

THIVEYRAT Armelle
GIRARD Valérie

AUDEL Stéphanie
COUSIN Sabrine

FRECHARD Jacqueline
BURON Nathalie
BOCHET Elena

PEDRO Cathy
DESCHAMPS Viviane
BISILLIAT DONNET
Frédérique

LABORDE Marie-Laure
LANDIM MONTEIRO
Frédérique

FAUQUE Mélanie

DHUGUES Marie-
Hélene
BLANCHEMIN
Stéphanie

DUBIN lIsabelle

BRAD Anne-Laure
FOGEL Christelle

Saison 2025/2026

48e CdF 10/18 m - Besancon 2026

Palmarés Individuel

Ligue Association / CDT

AUV
LOR
ALS
M-P
M-P

PDL

P-C

PDL
LYO
AQU
IDF
D-S
AUV
AUV

AUV
L-R

IDF
IDF

ALS
P-C
IDF

IDF
D-S

L-R
AQU
LYO
PDL
PIC

CEN

PDL

CHA
CHA

AST LA TREIGNATOISE CDT
ALLIER

E.S. THAONNAISE CDT VOSGES
S.T. SIERENTZ CDT HAUT RHIN
T.S. LAGRAVOIS CDT TARN
AS.TA.C. CDT TARN

CHATEAU-GONTIER T.S. CDT
MAYENNE

T.C. SATURNINOIS CDT
CHARENTE-MARITIME

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT
CHARENTE

ASS. NAZAIRIENNE TIR CDT
LOIRE-ATLANTIQUE

ST-ETIENNE SOLAURE CDT LOIRE

S.T. CIBOURE CDT PYRENEES-
ATLANTIQUES

S.T. PONTOISE CDT VAL D'OISE
C.T. DES ABRETS CDT ISERE

C.T. MAURIACOIS CDT CANTAL

REX-CLUB DOMERATOIS CDT
ALLIER

T.S. BRIVADOIS CDT HAUTE-LOIRE

S.T. NARBONNE CDT AUDE

ASS. VICINOISE TIR CDT
YVELINES

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON CDT
YVELINES

CSG BISCHOFFSHEIM CDT BAS-
RHIN

T.S. RIGAUDAIS CDT VIENNE

C.0. COURCOURONNES CDT
ESSONNE

C.T. SUCY CDT VAL-DE MARNE
C.T. DE MODANE CDT SAVOIE

GAZELEC NIMES CDT GARD
CTC CASTELNAU CDT GIRONDE
U.S. OYONNAXIENNE CDT AIN

T.S. LE PELLERIN CDT LOIRE-
ATLANTIQUE

A.S.T. CREIL CDT OISE

CASTELRENAUDINE TIR CDT
INDRE-ET-LOIRE

CARQUEFOU TIR CDT LOIRE-
ATLANTIQUE

J. D'ARC CHALONS CDT MARNE
F.J.E.P. MUIZON CDT MARNE

94,7
93,6
95,6
92,6
94,9
94,4
95,9
97,4
94,4
95,3
97,1
90,5
97,8

97
93,2

93
93,4

90
96,6
92,9
90,1

88,4

94
90,5

90,4
88,7
92,9
94,5
99,1
91,5

97,4

94
85,8

101,1
96
95
96,6
95,6
91,9
98,1

95
97,3
97,4
95,1
93,2
92,9
94,7

93,5

96,2
94

99,5
90,5
90,7
97,3
94,6

94,2
92,1

89,3
93,6
95,9
95,7
97,1
92,8

91,5

96,5
94

Séries

95,2
95,8
98,8
97,6
97,7
96,6
93,4
96,5
94,8
94,4
94,5
98,6
95,8
94,3

93,6

101,7
97,9

91
92,8
97
92,5
98,4

95,3
93,8

98,4
97,6

92
92,7
93,8
90,2

96,6

90,5
96,6

95,5
97,7
94,4
96,5
96,7
95,8
97,8
94,2
97,6
99,2
96,6
96,9
95,4
95,5
94,7

89,8
93,6

95,3

95
97,5
94,9
93,5

99,3
99,9

94,9
92,8
95,7
93,8
95,6
94,5

92,5

92
91,8

Edité le 28 janv. 2026 a 10:01 - Page 2 sur 3

95,8
97,8
95,6
97,7
97,3
99,5
95,4

96
95,3
94,1
95,5

94
94,1
90,8

95,3

94,5
95,8

95
96,7
94,4
93,6
95,5

92,1
93

98,8
95,9
95,2
94,3
86,7
97,3

92

94,1
99,3

TIR SPORTIF

97,3
98,3
99,6
97,3
95,8
99,5
96,8
97,2
93,9
92,7
92,5
97,9
93,6
96,5

98

91,8
92,2

95,9
94,8
93,3
97,3
95,2

90,1
95,4

92,9

96
92,9
93,5
91,9
96,6

91,9

93,8
93,1

.S
BESANCON

Total
579,6
579,2

579
578,3

578
577,7
577.,4
576,3
573,3
573,1
571,3
571,1
569,6
568,8

568,3

567
566,9

566,7
566,4
565,8
565,7

565,6

565
564,7

564,7
564,6
564,6

564,5
564,2
562,9

561,9

560,9
560,6
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67

68
69

70

71
72

73

74

AMARDHEIL Anne-
Gaélle

PELLETIER Muriel
PIGEON Catherine

PIQUET Isabelle

COSTES Katy
HAUTVAL Marie

TAVERNESE Audrey

BETTIOL Natacha

MMR BALLERIN Thein-Gi

75
76
77

78

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

DELANGLE Nathalie
POUYET Ingrid
PETREMANT Isabelle

POWELL Sylvie
ROMANG Sylvie
GRIGORIAN Isabelle
MARTIN Claudine

GEROME Valérie
BIDOTTI Stéphanie
LACAZE Céline

Saison 2025/2026

48e CdF 10/18 m - Besancon 2026

Palmarés Individuel

Ligue Association / CDT

M-P
CEN
P-C
P-C

BRE
ALS

NPC
PIC

IDF

LOR
AUV
F-C

IDF
LOR
IDF
AUV

AQU
PRO
M-P

C.T. BLAGNACAIS CDT HAUTE-
GARONNE

U.S. BRION CDT INDRE
S.T. COGNAC CDT CHARENTE

ASS. RUFFECOISE T.S. CDT
CHARENTE

PLOEMEL TIR CDT MORBIHAN
S.T. RIEDISHEIM CDT HAUT RHIN

CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY CDT PAS-
DE-CALAIS

CARAB. ST-QUENTINOIS CDT
AISNE

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON CDT
YVELINES

S.T. REMIREMONT CDT VOSGES
S.T.A. CUSSET CDT ALLIER
S.T. D'AUDINCOURT CDT DOUBS

U.S.M. MALAKOFF CDT HAUTS-
DE-SEINE

S.T. PETITE ROSSELLE CDT
MOSELLE

SOURIRE DE CLICHY CDT HAUTS-
DE-SEINE

T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ CDT HAUTE-
LOIRE

TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE CDT
GIRONDE

C.T. DE PERTUIS CDT VAUCLUSE

38SP T.S MERENVIELLE CDT
HAUTE-GARONNE

90,4

89,9
91,3

92,1

91,9
89,2

91,9
91,4

89,3

92,9
86,8
88,8

85,8

90,5

89,4
92,3

92,7

95,9
89

96,5
95,3

91,2

86,3
88,5
93,8

92

Edité le 28 janv. 2026 a 10:01 - Page 3 sur 3

Séries
95,8

92,1
94,3

94,8

91,1
93,3

86,5

92,5 96,3

95
93,7

96,4

92,9
96,4

94,2

97,1
96,6

94

92,6
94,3

90,3

91,3 90,3 89,1

87,1

89,5
89,8
86,1

91

98,8

93,1
94,5
94,6

90,8

91,9

93,4
94,5
89,6

90,8
0 0 0

0 0 0

TIR SPORTIF

94,3

96,2
89,3

87,5

93
93,8

93,9
94,2

92,2

94,9
91,4
90

88,6

.S
BESANCON

Total
559,8

589,7
557,5

557,5

557,4
556

553,3
551,6

550,5

550,1
545,5
542,9

539




